| The Institute of
I Internal Auditors
Malaysia

L IN
- 1977-2017

>
2
2

VERSARY

Date

FEBRUARY
13,14

14,15
20
22,23
23
27,28

727 Feb-2March
MARCH
15,16
20,21
20,21

29,30
APRIL
3456
5
12,13

26
MAY
34
15,16
15,16
15,16,17,18
17,18
24,25
JUNE
78
14,15
19,20
19,20,21,22
21,22
JULY
10,11,12,13
10,11
10,11

COURSE LEVEL
LEVELI
LEVELII

Duration

N

[ R S L S )

N BN NN

Course

Code

KLO5

KLO6
KL67
KLO7
KL57
KL52

KLO3

KL10
KL66
KL12

KL11

KL13
CFO1
KL14

KL69

KL19
KL20
KL21
KL22
KL23
KL24

KL25
KL26
KL60
KL27
KL64

KL28
KL54
KL29

Changing Needs for Compliance Auditing: Improving Technique,
Skills and Reporting Style for Better Results and Assurance

Audit-Monitoring-Management Of Construction 'Projects'
Root Cause Analysis Done Right

Financial Auditing for Internal Auditors

Using Data Analytics to Detect Fraud

Strengthening Governance In the Age of Personal Data
Protection and Cyber Security

Beginning Auditor Tools and Techniques

Best Practices to Manage Procurement Frauds
Best Practices in Internal Auditing

Sampling Technique for Internal Auditing and Compliance Review
“How many sample is enough?”

Internal Audit Report Writing: Improving Mindset, Clarity and Focus

Beginning Auditor Tools and Techniques
Audit Committee Conference

Risk Based Audit (RBA) Methodology Application :
Embedding COSO for Greater Wins.

Root Cause Analysis Done Right

Internal Audit Report Writing: Improving Mindset, Clarity and Focus
Document Review & Data Analytics for Audit and Investigations
Value For Money Auditing

Auditor-in-Charge Tools and Techniques

Effective Writing for Investigation and Audit Reports

Corporate Governance Review

Forensic Investigations: Practical Workshop for Beginners
Audit-Monitoring-Management Of Construction 'Projects'
Basic IT Audit Techniques for Non-IT Auditors

Audit Manager Tools and Techniques

Emerging Technologies and Innovative Fraud Management

Beginning Auditor Tools and Techniques
Cybersecurity

Sampling Technique for Internal Auditing and Compliance Review
"How many sample is enough?”

‘ Venue

Kuala Lumpur

Kuala Lumpur
Kuala Lumpur
Kuala Lumpur
Kuala Lumpur

Kuala Lumpur

Kuala Lumpur

Kuala Lumpur
Kuala Lumpur

Kuala Lumpur

Kuala Lumpur

Kuala Lumpur

Connexion @ Nexus

Kuala Lumpur

Kuala Lumpur

Kuala Lumpur
Kuala Lumpur
Kuala Lumpur
Kuala Lumpur
Kuala Lumpur

Kuala Lumpur

Kuala Lumpur
Kuala Lumpur
Kuala Lumpur
Kuala Lumpur

Kuala Lumpur

Kuala Lumpur
Kuala Lumpur

Kuala Lumpur

Auditors with less than one year's audit experience, responsible for gaining auditing knowledge, perspectives, and job performance skills.
Auditors with more than one year's experience. Responsibilities include staff auditor training, planning, execution, and completion of audits; and project leader duties.

Level

Member
Fees

2,173.00

2,385.00
1,431.00
2,067.00

848.00
2,650.00

2,597.00

2,597.00
2,597.00
2,491.00

2,544.00

2,597.00
1,007.00

2,438.00
1,431.00

2,544.00
2,597.00
2,438.00
2,703.00
2,597.00
2,173.00

1,908.00
2,385.00
2,597.00
2,968.00
2,597.00

2,597.00
TBA
2,491.00

2017 TRAINING PLANNER

Non Member
Fees

2,703.00

2,915.00
1,961.00
2,597.00
1,378.00
3,180.00

3,127.00

3,127.00
3,127.00
3,021.00

3,074.00

3,127.00
1,219.00

2,968.00
1,961.00

3,074.00
3,127.00
2,968.00
3,233.00
3,127.00
2,703.00

2,438.00
2,915.00
3,127.00
3,498.00
3,127.00

3,127.00
TBA
3,021.00

LEVELIII Supervisory and management personnel responsible for multiple-audit duties and participating in budgeting, planning, scheduling and monitoring activities or special projects.
Persons responsible for managing the auditing department. Key responsibilities include auditing, planning, scheduling, budgeting, reporting, and evaluating performance.
LEVELIV Board of Directors, Audit Committee Members, Chief Audit Executives and Senior Management Personnel.

POISEDror THE
FUTURE

Member Non Member
Fees Fees

Duration | Course
Code

‘ Venue Level

10,11 2 KL63 | Internal Controls and Risk Management for Accountants and Auditors Kuala Lumpur (- 2,597.00 | 3,127.00

17 1 KL55 | Hands On GRC Kuala Lumpur (-1 2,650.00 3,180.00

18 1 KLO4 | Corporate Governance Kuala Lumpur Il 2,173.00 2,703.00
24,25 2 KL30 | Corporate Internal Investigation Kuala Lumpur -1l 1,325.00 1,855.00
26,27 2 KL68 | Best Practices to Manage Procurement Frauds Kuala Lumpur (- 2,597.00 | 3,127.00

AUGUST
78 2 KL32 | Value for Money Auditing Kuala Lumpur -1l 2,438.00 2,968.00
789 3 KL33 | High Impact Operational Auditing in a Manufacturing and Kuala Lumpur -1l 2,438.00 2,968.00
Trading Environment
21,22,23,24 4 KL34 | Auditor-in-Charge Tools and Techniques Kuala Lumpur I 2,703.00 3,233.00
21,22,23,24 4 KL35 | Beginning Auditor Tools and Techniques Kuala Lumpur [ 2,597.00 3,127.00
24 1 KL58 | Using Data Analytics to Detect Fraud Kuala Lumpur (-l 243800 | 296800
SEPTEMBER
11,12 2 KL36 | Changing Needs for Compliance Auditing: Improving Technique, Kuala Lumpur (- 2,173.00 | 2,703.00
Skills and Reporting Style for Better Results and Assurance
11,12 2 KL61 | Basic IT Audit Techniques for Non-IT Auditors Kuala Lumpur (- 2,597.00 | 3,127.00
11,12,13.14 4 KL37 | Beginning Auditor Tools and Techniques Kuala Lumpur [ 2,597.00 3,127.00
13,14 2 KL65 | Emerging Technologies and Innovative Fraud Management Kuala Lumpur (-1 2,597.00 | 3,127.00
OCTOBER

23 2 KL38 | Internal Audit Report Writing: Improving Mindset, Clarity and Focus Kuala Lumpur (- 2,544.00 | 3,074.00
9,10 2 CF02 | 2017 National Conference KL Convex TBA TBA
16,17 2 KL39 | Practical Interview Skills for Auditors Kuala Lumpur [1-11l 2,438.00 2,968.00
16,17 2 KL40 | Risk Based Audit (RBA) Methodology Application : Kuala Lumpur (- 243800 | 2,968.00

Embedding COSO for Greater Wins.

23 1 KL41 | Financial Statement Fraud Kuala Lumpur [1-11l 1,325.00 1,855.00
24,25 2 KL42 | Audit-Monitoring-Management Of Construction 'Projects' Kuala Lumpur -1l 2,385.00 2,915.00
30,31 2 KL43 | Risk Management Assurance Kuala Lumpur Il 1,961.00 | 2491.00

NOVEMBER

6,7 2 KL44 | CAE IPPF Forum Kuala Lumpur Il 3180.00 3,710.00
6,789 4 KL45 | Audit Manager Tools and Techniques Kuala Lumpur 1l 2,968.00 3,498.00

89 2 KL46 | Performing an effective Quality Assessment Kuala Lumpur 1l 3,180.00 | 3,710.00
13,14 2 KL09 | Financial Analytical Review Kuala Lumpur -1l 2,438.00 2,968.00

20,21,22,23 4 KL47 | Beginning Auditor Tools and Techniques Kuala Lumpur [ 2,597.00 3,127.00
27,28 2 KL48 | Corporate Governance Review Kuala Lumpur Il 2,173.00 2,703.00
28,29,30 3 KL49 | High Impact Operational Audit of Human Resource Management Kuala Lumpur (- 2,279.00 | 2,809.00
DECEMBER
45,6,7 4 KL50 | Beginning Auditor Tools and Techniques Kuala Lumpur [ 2,597.00 3,127.00
45,6,7 4 KL51 | Auditor-in-Charge Tools and Techniques Kuala Lumpur I 2,703.00 3,233.00
1213 2 KL56 | Payroll Governance Kuala Lumpur -l 2,650.00 | 3,180.00

*  All Fees are inclusive of 6% GST

The contents of this planner are accurate at the point of printing.
For further information please refer to www.iiam.com.my

For further information:

Tel: +603 2181 8008
E-mail: training@iiam.com.my

Fax: +603 2181 1717

) " The Institute reserves the rights to make changes to the dates, titles, speakers, venues and fees if
Website: www.iiam.com.my

warranted by circumstances beyond its control.




