

## MANAGEMENT QUALITY ASSESSMENT (YBES SECURITY ON THE SECURITY OF THE SECURITY O

POISED FOR THE FUTURE

Date	Duration	Course Code	Title	Venue	Level	Member Fees	Non Member Fees
FEBRUARY							
13,14	2	KL05	Changing Needs for Compliance Auditing: Improving Technique, Skills and Reporting Style for Better Results and Assurance	Kuala Lumpur	11-111	2,173.00	2,703.00
14,15	2	KL06	Audit-Monitoring-Management Of Construction 'Projects'	Kuala Lumpur	-	2,385.00	2,915.00
20	1	KL67	Root Cause Analysis Done Right	Kuala Lumpur	-	1,431.00	1,961.00
22,23	2	KL07	Financial Auditing for Internal Auditors	Kuala Lumpur	1-11	2,067.00	2,597.00
23	1	KL57	Using Data Analytics to Detect Fraud	Kuala Lumpur	11-111	848.00	1,378.00
27,28	2	KL52	Strengthening Governance In the Age of Personal Data Protection and Cyber Security	Kuala Lumpur	-	2,650.00	3,180.00
727 Feb-2Marc	h 4	KL03	Beginning Auditor Tools and Techniques	Kuala Lumpur	1	2,597.00	3,127.00
MARCH							
15,16	2	KL10	Best Practices to Manage Procurement Frauds	Kuala Lumpur	11-111	2,597.00	3,127.00
20,21	2	KL66	Best Practices in Internal Auditing	Kuala Lumpur	1-11	2,597.00	3,127.00
20,21	2	KL12	Sampling Technique for Internal Auditing and Compliance Review "How many sample is enough?"	Kuala Lumpur	11-111	2,491.00	3,021.00
29,30	2	KL11	Internal Audit Report Writing: Improving Mindset, Clarity and Focus	Kuala Lumpur	11-111	2,544.00	3,074.00
APRIL							
3,4,5,6	4	KL13	Beginning Auditor Tools and Techniques	Kuala Lumpur	[	2,597.00	3,127.00
5	1	CF01	Audit Committee Conference	Connexion @ Nexus	III	1,007.00	1,219.00
12,13	2	KL14	Risk Based Audit (RBA) Methodology Application : Embedding COSO for Greater Wins.	Kuala Lumpur	1-11	2,438.00	2,968.00
26	1	KL69	Root Cause Analysis Done Right	Kuala Lumpur	-	1,431.00	1,961.00
MAY							
3,4	2	KL19	Internal Audit Report Writing: Improving Mindset, Clarity and Focus	Kuala Lumpur	11-111	2,544.00	3,074.00
15,16	2	KL20	Document Review & Data Analytics for Audit and Investigations	Kuala Lumpur	11-111	2,597.00	3,127.00
15,16	2	KL21	Value For Money Auditing	Kuala Lumpur	I-II	2,438.00	2,968.00
15,16,17,18	4	KL22	Auditor-in-Charge Tools and Techniques	Kuala Lumpur	II	2,703.00	3,233.00
17,18	2	KL23	Effective Writing for Investigation and Audit Reports	Kuala Lumpur	-	2,597.00	3,127.00
24,25	2	KL24	Corporate Governance Review	Kuala Lumpur	Ш	2,173.00	2,703.00
JUNE						1	ı
7,8	2	KL25	Forensic Investigations: Practical Workshop for Beginners	Kuala Lumpur	I <del>-</del> II	1,908.00	2,438.00
14,15	2	KL26	Audit-Monitoring-Management Of Construction 'Projects'	Kuala Lumpur	1-111	2,385.00	2,915.00
19,20	2	KL60	Basic IT Audit Techniques for Non-IT Auditors	Kuala Lumpur	11-111	2,597.00	3,127.00
19,20,21,22	4	KL27	Audit Manager Tools and Techniques	Kuala Lumpur	III	2,968.00	3,498.00
21,22	2	KL64	Emerging Technologies and Innovative Fraud Management	Kuala Lumpur	11-111	2,597.00	3,127.00
JULY							
10,11,12,13	4	KL28	Beginning Auditor Tools and Techniques	Kuala Lumpur	I	2,597.00	3,127.00
10,11	2	KL54	Cybersecurity	Kuala Lumpur	I-III	TBA	TBA
10,11	2	KL29	Sampling Technique for Internal Auditing and Compliance Review "How many sample is enough?"	Kuala Lumpur	I-II	2,491.00	3,021.00

COL	IRSE	I F\	/FI

LEVEL I Auditors with less than one year's audit experience, responsible for gaining auditing knowledge, perspectives, and job performance skills.

LEVEL II Auditors with more than one year's experience. Responsibilities include staff auditor training, planning, execution, and completion of audits; and project leader duties.

Supervisory and management personnel responsible for multiple-audit duties and participating in budgeting, planning, scheduling and monitoring activities or special projects.

Persons responsible for managing the auditing department. Key responsibilities include auditing, planning, scheduling, budgeting, reporting, and evaluating performance.

Board of Directors, Audit Committee Members, Chief Audit Executives and Senior Management Personnel.

			rium dix		-+/		XX
Date	Duration	Course Code	Title	Venue	Level	Member Fees	Non Membe Fees
10,11	2	KL63	Internal Controls and Risk Management for Accountants and Auditors	Kuala Lumpur	11-111	2,597.00	3,127.00
17	1	KL55	Hands On GRC	Kuala Lumpur	II-III	2,650.00	3,180.00
18	1	KL04	Corporate Governance	Kuala Lumpur	III	2,173.00	2,703.00
24,25	2	KL30	Corporate Internal Investigation	Kuala Lumpur	I-III	1,325.00	1,855.00
26,27	2	KL68	Best Practices to Manage Procurement Frauds	Kuala Lumpur	II-III	2,597.00	3,127.00
AUGUST							
7,8	2	KL32	Value for Money Auditing	Kuala Lumpur	I-II	2,438.00	2,968.00
7,8,9	3	KL33	High Impact Operational Auditing in a Manufacturing and Trading Environment	Kuala Lumpur	- I	2,438.00	2,968.00
21,22,23,24	4	KL34	Auditor-in-Charge Tools and Techniques	Kuala Lumpur	II	2,703.00	3,233.00
21,22,23,24	4	KL35	Beginning Auditor Tools and Techniques	Kuala Lumpur	I	2,597.00	3,127.00
24	1	KL58	Using Data Analytics to Detect Fraud	Kuala Lumpur	II-III	2,438.00	2,968.00
SEPTEMBER							
11,12	2	KL36	Changing Needs for Compliance Auditing: Improving Technique, Skills and Reporting Style for Better Results and Assurance	Kuala Lumpur	11-111	2,173.00	2,703.00
11,12	2	KL61	Basic IT Audit Techniques for Non-IT Auditors	Kuala Lumpur	II-III	2,597.00	3,127.00
11,12,13.14	4	KL37	Beginning Auditor Tools and Techniques	Kuala Lumpur	ı	2,597.00	3,127.00
13,14	2	KL65	Emerging Technologies and Innovative Fraud Management	Kuala Lumpur	II-III	2,597.00	3,127.00
OCTOBER							
2,3	2	KL38	Internal Audit Report Writing: Improving Mindset, Clarity and Focus	Kuala Lumpur	II-III	2,544.00	3,074.00
9,10	2	CF02	2017 National Conference	KL Convex		TBA	TBA
16,17	2	KL39	Practical Interview Skills for Auditors	Kuala Lumpur	II-III	2,438.00	2,968.00
16,17	2	KL40	Risk Based Audit (RBA) Methodology Application : Embedding COSO for Greater Wins.	Kuala Lumpur		2,438.00	2,968.00
23	1	KL41	Financial Statement Fraud	Kuala Lumpur	II-III	1,325.00	1,855.00
24,25	2	KL42	Audit-Monitoring-Management Of Construction 'Projects'	Kuala Lumpur	1-111	2,385.00	2,915.00
30,31	2	KL43	Risk Management Assurance	Kuala Lumpur	II	1,961.00	2,491.00
NOVEMBER							
6,7	2	KL44	CAE IPPF Forum	Kuala Lumpur	III	3180.00	3,710.00
6,7,8,9	4	KL45	Audit Manager Tools and Techniques	Kuala Lumpur	III	2,968.00	3,498.00
8,9	2	KL46	Performing an effective Quality Assessment	Kuala Lumpur	III	3,180.00	3,710.00
13,14	2	KL09	Financial Analytical Review	Kuala Lumpur	-	2,438.00	2,968.00
20,21,22,23	4	KL47	Beginning Auditor Tools and Techniques	Kuala Lumpur	ı	2,597.00	3,127.00
27,28	2	KL48	Corporate Governance Review	Kuala Lumpur	III	2,173.00	2,703.00
28,29,30	3	KL49	High Impact Operational Audit of Human Resource Management	Kuala Lumpur	II-III	2,279.00	2,809.00
DECEMBER				•			
4,5,6,7	4	KL50	Beginning Auditor Tools and Techniques	Kuala Lumpur	ı	2,597.00	3,127.00
4,5,6,7	4	KL51	Auditor-in-Charge Tools and Techniques	Kuala Lumpur	ll ll	2,703.00	3,233.00
12,13	2	KL56	Payroll Governance	Kuala Lumpur	-     -	2,650.00	3,180.00
-,	-					_,	

## All Fees are inclusive of 6% GST

For further information: Tel: +603 2181 8008 E-mail: training@iiam.com.my

Fax: +603 2181 1717 Website: www.iiam.com.my The contents of this planner are accurate at the point of printing. For further information please refer to **www.iiam.com.my** 

The Institute reserves the rights to make changes to the dates, titles, speakers, venues and fees if warranted by circumstances beyond its control.